
Daily Congressional Record
Corrections for 2013

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 11, 2013 through April 26, 2013)

House

April 11, 2013, on page H1954, the following appeared: U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure

April 12, 2013, on page D306, the following appeared: Committee on Homeland Security: Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency held a hearing entitled “The Impact of Sequestration on Homeland Security: Scare Tactics or Possible Threat?”. Testimony was heard from Rafael Borrás, Under Secretary for Management, Department of Homeland Security; Thomas S. Winkowski, Deputy Commissioner, Performing the duties of the Commissioner, Customs and Border Protection, Department of Homeland Security; John Halinsky, Deputy Administrator, Transportation Security Administration, Department of Homeland Security; Daniel H. Ragsdale, Deputy Director, Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Department of Homeland Security; and a public witness.

April 16, 2013, on page D323, the following appeared: Committee on Natural Resources: Subcommittee on Energy and Minerals Resources held a markup on H.R. 3, the “Northern Route Approval Act”.

April 16, 2013, on page H2029, the following appeared: THE MCCLELLAND-HASSE LINE OF

April 16, 2013, on page H2029, the following appeared: McClelland and his wife,

April 16, 2013, on page H2029, the following appeared: Attorney Mike McLelland

April 16, 2013, on page H2029, the following appeared: McClelland-Hasse Line of Duty Act.

April 26, 2013, on page H2378, the following appeared: I congratulate Grant High School, teacher Daniel Lickey, and their coaches

The online version should be corrected to read: U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Energy and Commerce

The online version should be corrected to read: Committee on Homeland Security: Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency held a hearing entitled “The Impact of Sequestration on Homeland Security: Scare Tactics or Possible Threat?”.

The online version should be corrected to read: Committee on Natural Resources: Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources held a hearing on H.R. 3, the “Northern Route Approval Act”.

The online version should be corrected to read: The McCLELLAND-HASSE LINE OF

The online version should be corrected to read: McLelland and his wife,

The online version should be corrected to read: Attorney Mike McLelland

The online version should be corrected to read: McLelland-Hasse Line of Duty Act.

The online version should be corrected to read: I congratulate Grant High School, teacher David Lickey, and their coaches

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 10, 2013 through April 15, 2013)

Senate

On page D289, April 10, 2013 the following language appears: *Nomination Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nomination: By 87 yeas to 11 nays (Vote No. EX. 94), Sarah Jewell, of Washington, to be Secretary of the Interior. Pages S2542–47*

On page D289, April 10, 2013, the following language appears: *Messages from the House: Page S2562 Measures Referred: Page S2562*

On page D318, April 16, 2013, the following language appears: *Measures Read the First Time: Page S2682 Executive Communications: Pages S2682–83 Executive Reports of Committees: Page S6283 Additional Cosponsors: Pages S2784–86*

On page D345, April 19, 2013, the following language appears: *COMPREHENSIVE IMMIGRATION REFORM Committee on the Judiciary: Committee concluded a hearing to examine comprehensive immigration reform legislation, including S. 744, to provide for comprehensive immigration reform, after receiving testimony from Peter Kirsanow, Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan and Arnoff, Cleveland, Ohio; and Douglas Holtz-Eakin, American Action Forum, Washington, D.C.*

On page S2960, April 24, 2013, in the third column, under the heading of *INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS*, the following appears: *S. 809. A bill to amend the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act to require that genetically engineered food and foods that contains genetically engineered ingredients be labeled accordingly; to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.*

On page S2979, April 24, 2013, the Record reads: . . . under the provisions of rule IV, I object . . .

On page S2979, April 24, 2013, the Record reads: . . . to provide for sequester replacements.

The online Record has been corrected to read: *Nomination Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nomination: By 87 yeas to 11 nays (Vote No. EX. 94), Sarah Jewell, of Washington, to be Secretary of the Interior. Pages S2542–47, S2569*

The online Record has been corrected to read: *Messages from the House: Page S2562 Measures Referred: Page S2562 Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S2562*

The online Record has been corrected to read: *Measures Read the First Time: Pages S2682, S2696 Executive Communications: Pages S2682–83 Executive Reports of Committees: Page S2683 Additional Cosponsors: Pages S2684–86*

The online Record has been corrected to read: *COMPREHENSIVE IMMIGRATION REFORM Committee on the Judiciary: Committee began hearings to examine comprehensive immigration reform legislation, including S. 744, to provide for comprehensive immigration reform, after receiving testimony from Peter Kirsanow, Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan and Arnoff, Cleveland, Ohio; and Douglas Holtz-Eakin, American Action Forum, Washington, D.C. Committee will meet again on Tuesday, April 23, 2013.*

The Record has been corrected to read: *S. 809. A bill to amend the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act to require that genetically engineered food and foods that contain genetically engineered ingredients be labeled accordingly; to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.*

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . under the provisions of rule XIV, I object . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . to provide for a sequester replacement.

On Page S3029, April 25, 2013, in the third column, the following appears: "S. 854. A bill to improve student academic achievement in science, technology, engineering, and mathematics subjects; to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. By Mr. Johanns (for himself, Mr. WYDEN, and Mrs. FISCHER): S. J. Res. 14. A joint resolution . . ."

On page S3030, April 25, 2013, at the top of the first column, the following appears: S. Res. 115. A resolution commending the heroism, courage, and sacrifice of Sean Collier, and officer in the Massachusetts Institute of Technology Police Department . . .

On page S3060, April 25, 2013, the Record reads: . . . may be sought in this case. S. Res. 125

The Record has been corrected to add: "S. 854. A bill to improve student academic achievement in science, technology, engineering, and mathematics subjects; to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. By Mr. NELSON: S. 855. A bill to increase the portion of community development block grants that may be used to provide public services, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. By Mr. Johanns (for himself, Mr. WYDEN, and Mrs. FISCHER): S. J. Res. 14. A joint resolution . . ."

The Record has been corrected to read: S. Res. 115. A resolution commending the heroism, courage, and sacrifice of Sean Collier, an officer in the Massachusetts Institute of Technology Police Department . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . may be sought in this case. S. Res. 122